

Amendment No. 510

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 296	(BDR 40-790)
<b>Proposed by:</b> Committee on Health and Human Services	
<b>Amendment Box:</b>	
<b>Resolves Conflicts with:</b> N/A	
<b>Amends:</b> Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No	

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 1, line 9, by deleting “*and*”.

Amend section 1, page 1, line 10, after “(b)” by inserting:

“*Was admitted to the major hospital; and*  
*(c)*”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 1, after “*provide*” by inserting:

“*through a contract between the entity that issues the policy of insurance and the major hospital*  
*or through a contract between the third party and the major hospital*”.

Amend section 1, page 2, by deleting lines 7 through 10 and inserting:

“*rate of 175 percent of the amount Medicare pays for such services*”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 26, after “*a hospital*” by inserting:

“*with 100 or more beds*”.

YMG/LH

Date: 4/25/2005

A.B. No. 296—Requires certain major hospitals to accept certain payments for provision of emergency services and care to certain patients as payment in full.



Amend section 1, page 2, line 35, by deleting “*hospital; and*” and inserting “*hospital;*”.

Amend section 1, page 2, line 40, by deleting “*NRS.*” and inserting:

“*NRS; and*

(4) *Any other insurer or organization providing health coverage or benefits in accordance with state or federal law.*”.